KUNJALI MARAKKAR SCHOOL OF MARINE ENGINEERING
COCHIN UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

No: KMSME/Fee Structure/S4/2025-26

FEE NOTICE

Dated: 18.12.2025

Sub: B.Tech Marine Engg IV Semester Fee (2024 Admn.)-Modified - reg.

Ref: (1) U.0.No.CUSAT/AC(A).A4/1540/2024 dated
(2) U.0:. No.CUSAT/CE0.A1/2650/2025 dated 0

03.04.2024.
2.07.2025

Students of IV Semester, B.Tech. Marine Engineering Course (2024 Admn.) are hereby
informed that the date of remittance of their semester fee is as follows:

1 | Date of commencement of the semester : [ 12.01.2026

2 | The last date of remittance of fee without fine 22.01.2026

3 | The last date of remittance of fee with a fine of Rs. 100/- : | 01.02.2026
The last date of fee remittance with super fine of Rs.750/- | : | 16.02.2026 |

The name of the defaulters after 16.02.2026 will be removed from the register
w.e.f.12.01.2026 and they will not be eligible for attendance till the date of remittance of fee.
Defaulters after 16.02.2026 should remit Rs.1,570/- towards readmission fee (Rupees One

Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy only).

State Merit | All India Merit
PARTICULARS ) )

Tuition Fee 81,290 1,18,210
Library Fees 250 250
Laboratory Fees , 750 750
Hostel Fee 17,740 17,740
Laundry Charge 2,240 2,240
Placement and Training Fee 500 500
Exam.Appln.Form Fee 95 95
Fee for Exams. 2,835 2,835
Fee for Marklist I S 170 170 |
Total Fee 1,05,870 1,42,790 |

Students who are availing educational loan may remit the fee on or before 01.02.2026 without fine
Other students are directed to
transfer the fee amount only through payment gateway. The fee receipt may be
forwarded to kmsmeoffice@gmail.com. The URL for the payment gateway is
https://pay.cusat.ac.in. Examination related fee subject to change as per University
amendments. Mess fee (@ Rs.3750 per month x 6) should be paid extra in advance

(Account details mentioned in the Bonafide Certificate).

towards food charges.
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